
July 10, 2024 Freehold Area Running Club

Our 42st Year

5K Summer Series 2024

Week 3

Place First Last Name Gender Age Age Group Time Div

Overall Male

1 Stephen Kyvelos M 18 15-19 16.24 R

2 Clay Stevens M 15 15-19 17.37 R

3 Philip Pace M 17 15-19 17.43 R

Overall Female

14 Jessica Abbott F 16 15-19 21.25 R

15 Alivia Schweibinz F 17 15-19 21.30 R

16 Sadie Honig F 17 15-19 21.31 R

14 < Female

39 Madison Peck F 14 14 < 26.32 R

42 Ariella Williams F 13 14 < 26.41 R

14 < Male

11 Jake Woshinsky M 14 14 < 20.02 R

12 Matthew Steeneg M 14 14 < 20.57 R

13 Dominic Joseph M 14 14 < 21.09 R

15-19 Female

17 Carly Cutrone F 17 15-19 22.19 R

20 Ava Wilmot F 19 15-19 22.56 R

26 Chole Li F 17 15-19 23.39 R

15-19 Male

4 Michael Black M 16 15-19 18.18 R

5 Nicholas Borzomer M 16 15-19 18.45 R

6 Ryan Goldberg M 17 15-19 18.48 R

20-29 Female

52 Laissa Gibson F 26 20-29 30.39 R

20-29 Male

7 Kyle Spector M 22 20-29 19.04 R

51 Cristian Melquiedec M 20 20-29 30.37 R

62 Gustavo Cruz M 28 20-29 34.08 R

30-39 Female

57 Lauren Karpinski F 32 30-39 31.32 R

58 Kim Karpinski F 36 30-39 31.32 R

68 Rebecca Pena F 33 30-39 39.47 R

30-39 Male

33 Uriel Nolasco M 31 30-39 24.51 R

40-49 Female

25 Caroline Eubanks F 45 40-49 23.19 R

47 Liz Spector F 49 40-49 29.05 R

40-49 Male

23 Jon Smolenski M 45 40-49 23.17 R

30 Jonathan Lyon M 49 40-49 23.51 R

32 Kevin Woshinsky M 46 40-49 24.29 R

Results: FARC-IML



July 10, 2024 Freehold Area Running Club

Our 42st Year

5K Summer Series 2024

Week 3

Place First Last Name Gender Age Age Group Time Div

50-59 Female

36 Lon Ann Gibson F 58 50-59 26.16 R

50 Anneli Sevensson F 54 50-59 30.13 R

71 Ruby Key-Wright F 59 50-59 45.43 R

50-59 Male

24 Thomas Long M 57 50-59 23.18 R

35 Charles Best M 55 50-59 26.05 R

43 Craig Ingwer M 57 50-59 26.44 R

60-69 Female

48 Donna Panaro F 63 60-69 29.12 R

66 Caroline Werthan F 66 60-69 37.00 R

60-69 Male

41 Bob Andrews M 66 60-69 26.37 R

64 Jason Maldonado M 63 60-69 34.58 R

67 Dennis Murachanian M 66 60-69 39.39 R

70-79 Female

63 Cathy Salvio F 72 70-79 34.23 R

69 Lynn Glenn F 70 70-79 43.07 R

70-79 Male

49 Peter Meggitt M 72 70-79 29.51 R

65 Jim Nosuchinsky M 71 70-79 35.33 R

73 Peter Slater M 71 70-79 48.07 R

80-89 Male

70 David Gross M 83 80-89 44.47 R

74 Olie Nelson M 88 80-89 48.25 R

Clydesdale

72 Jim Bergum M 75 70-79 47.30 C

Racewalkers 2.5 miles

Female

55 Patti Ferriols F 61 60-69 31.19 RW

56 Maria Paul F 59 50-59 31.20 RW

Male

53 Jack Lach M 80 80-89 30.41 RW.

61 Fred Linkhart M 71 70-79 32.56 RW

Overall Placement

Place First Last Name Gender Age Age Group Time Div

1 Stephen Kyvelos M 18 15-19 16.24 R

2 Clay Stevens M 15 15-19 17.37 R

3 Philip Pace M 17 15-19 17.43 R

4 Michael Black M 16 15-19 18.18 R

5 Nicholas Borzomer M 16 15-19 18.45 R

6 Ryan Goldberg M 17 15-19 18.48 R

7 Kyle Spector M 22 20-29 19.04 R

8 Matt Butch M 15 15-19 19.44 R

Results: FARC-IML



July 10, 2024 Freehold Area Running Club

Our 42st Year

5K Summer Series 2024

Week 3

Place First Last Name Gender Age Age Group Time Div

9 Vasudevan Govardhanen M 16 15-19 19.49 R

10 Jackson Smolenski M 15 15-19 20.02 R

11 Jake Woshinsky M 14 14 < 20.02 R

12 Matthew Steeneg M 14 14 < 20.57 R

13 Dominic Joseph M 14 14 < 21.09 R

14 Jessica Abbott F 16 15-19 21.25 R

15 Alivia Schweibinz F 17 15-19 21.30 R

16 Sadie Honig F 17 15-19 21.31 R

17 Carly Cutrone F 17 15-19 22.19 R

18 Shawn Ingwer M 17 15-19 22.28 R

19 Andrew Fox M 17 15-19 22.52 R

20 Ava Wilmot F 19 15-19 22.56 R

21 Graydon Smolenski M 11 14 < 23.05 R

22 Brandon MA M 14 14 < 23.13 R

23 Jon Smolenski M 45 40-49 23.17 R

24 Thomas Long M 57 50-59 23.18 R

25 Caroline Eubanks F 45 40-49 23.19 R

26 Chole Li F 17 15-19 23.39 R

27 Poppie Bimson F 17 15-19 23.39 R

28 Lola Uhl F 16 15-19 23.45 R

29 Skylar Snyder F 15 15-19 23.50 R

30 Jonathan Lyon M 49 40-49 23.51 R

31 Maddie Bacharde F 17 15-19 23.52 R

32 Kevin Woshinsky M 46 40-49 24.29 R

33 Uriel Nolasco M 31 30-39 24.51 R

34 Angelina Korenovska F 15 15-19 25.40 R

35 Charles Best M 55 50-59 26.05 R

36 Lon Ann Gibson F 58 50-59 26.16 R

37 Dario Kamvar M 13 14 < 26.28 R

38 Sep Kamvar M 46 40-49 26.28 R

39 Madison Peck F 14 14 < 26.32 R

40 Gemms Mandrik F 15 15-19 26.35 R

41 Bob Andrews M 66 60-69 26.37 R

42 Ariella Williams F 13 14 < 26.41 R

43 Craig Ingwer M 57 50-59 26.44 R

44 Justin Rachunok M 47 40-49 27.20 R

45 Chris Gross M 42 40-49 28.18 R

46 Darrin David M 49 40-49 28.42 R

47 Liz Spector F 49 40-49 29.05 R

48 Donna Panaro F 63 60-69 29.12 R

49 Peter Meggitt M 72 70-79 29.51 R

50 Anneli Sevensson F 54 50-59 30.13 R

51 Cristian Melquiedec M 20 20-29 30.37 R

52 Laissa Gibson F 26 20-29 30.39 R

53 Jack Lach M 80 80-89 30.41 RW.

54 Emil Radel M 11 14 < 30.47 R

55 Patti Ferriols F 61 60-69 31.19 RW

56 Maria Paul F 59 50-59 31.20 RW

57 Lauren Karpinski F 32 30-39 31.32 R

58 Kim Karpinski F 36 30-39 31.32 R

59 Daniel Yakashko M 9 14 < 31.50 R

60 Igor Yakashko M 47 40-49 31.50 R

61 Fred Linkhart M 71 70-79 32.56 RW

62 Gustavo Cruz M 28 20-29 34.08 R

Results: FARC-IML



July 10, 2024 Freehold Area Running Club

Our 42st Year

5K Summer Series 2024

Week 3

Place First Last Name Gender Age Age Group Time Div

63 Cathy Salvio F 72 70-79 34.23 R

64 Jason Maldonado M 63 60-69 34.58 R

65 Jim Nosuchinsky M 71 70-79 35.33 R

66 Caroline Wertyhan F 66 60-69 37.00 R

67 Dennis Murachanian M 66 60-69 39.39 R

68 Rebecca Pena F 33 30-39 39.47 R

69 Lynn Glenn F 70 70-79 43.07 R

70 David Gross M 83 80-89 44.47 R

71 Ruby Key-Wright F 59 50-59 45.43 R

72 Jim Bergum M 75 70-79 47.30 C

73 Peter Slater M 71 70-79 48.07 R

74 Olie Nelson M 88 80-89 48.25 R

Place by Age & Gender

Place First Last Name Gender Age Age Group Time Div

42 Ariella Williams F 13 14 < 26.41 R

39 Madison Peck F 14 14 < 26.32 R

29 Skylar Snyder F 15 15-19 23.50 R

34 Angelina Korenovska F 15 15-19 25.40 R

40 Gemms Mandrik F 15 15-19 26.35 R

14 Jessica Abbott F 16 15-19 21.25 R

28 Lola Uhl F 16 15-19 23.45 R

15 Alivia Schweibinz F 17 15-19 21.30 R

16 Sadie Honig F 17 15-19 21.31 R

17 Carly Cutrone F 17 15-19 22.19 R

26 Chole Li F 17 15-19 23.39 R

27 Poppie Bimson F 17 15-19 23.39 R

31 Maddie Bacharde F 17 15-19 23.52 R

20 Ava Wilmot F 19 15-19 22.56 R

52 Laissa Gibson F 26 20-29 30.39 R

57 Lauren Karpinski F 32 30-39 31.32 R

68 Rebecca Pena F 33 30-39 39.47 R

58 Kim Karpinski F 36 30-39 31.32 R

25 Caroline Eubanks F 45 40-49 23.19 R

47 Liz Spector F 49 40-49 29.05 R

50 Anneli Sevensson F 54 50-59 30.13 R

36 Lon Ann Gibson F 58 50-59 26.16 R

56 Maria Paul F 59 50-59 31.20 RW

71 Ruby Key-Wright F 59 50-59 45.43 R

55 Patti Ferriols F 61 60-69 31.19 RW

48 Donna Panaro F 63 60-69 29.12 R

66 Caroline Wertyhan F 66 60-69 37.00 R

69 Lynn Glenn F 70 70-79 43.07 R

63 Cathy Salvio F 72 70-79 34.23 R

59 Daniel Yakashko M 9 14 < 31.50 R

21 Graydon Smolenski M 11 14 < 23.05 R

54 Emil Radel M 11 14 < 30.47 R

37 Dario Kamvar M 13 14 < 26.28 R

11 Jake Woshinsky M 14 14 < 20.02 R

12 Matthew Steeneg M 14 14 < 20.57 R

13 Dominic Joseph M 14 14 < 21.09 R

22 Brandon MA M 14 14 < 23.13 R

2 Clay Stevens M 15 15-19 17.37 R

8 Matt Butch M 15 15-19 19.44 R

Results: FARC-IML



July 10, 2024 Freehold Area Running Club

Our 42st Year

5K Summer Series 2024

Week 3

Place First Last Name Gender Age Age Group Time Div

10 Jackson Smolenski M 15 15-19 20.02 R

4 Michael Black M 16 15-19 18.18 R

5 Nicholas Borzomer M 16 15-19 18.45 R

9 Vasudevan Govardhanen M 16 15-19 19.49 R

3 Philip Pace M 17 15-19 17.43 R

6 Ryan Goldberg M 17 15-19 18.48 R

18 Shawn Ingwer M 17 15-19 22.28 R

19 Andrew Fox M 17 15-19 22.52 R

1 Stephen Kyvelos M 18 15-19 16.24 R

51 Cristian Melquiedec M 20 20-29 30.37 R

7 Kyle Spector M 22 20-29 19.04 R

62 Gustavo Cruz M 28 20-29 34.08 R

33 Uriel Nolasco M 31 30-39 24.51 R

45 Chris Gross M 42 40-49 28.18 R

23 Jon Smolenski M 45 40-49 23.17 R

32 Kevin Woshinsky M 46 40-49 24.29 R

38 Sep Kamvar M 46 40-49 26.28 R

44 Justin Rachunok M 47 40-49 27.20 R

60 Igor Yakashko M 47 40-49 31.50 R

30 Jonathan Lyon M 49 40-49 23.51 R

46 Darrin David M 49 40-49 28.42 R

35 Charles Best M 55 50-59 26.05 R

24 Thomas Long M 57 50-59 23.18 R

43 Craig Ingwer M 57 50-59 26.44 R

64 Jason Maldonado M 63 60-69 34.58 R

41 Bob Andrews M 66 60-69 26.37 R

67 Dennis Murachanian M 66 60-69 39.39 R

61 Fred Linkhart M 71 70-79 32.56 RW

65 Jim Nosuchinsky M 71 70-79 35.33 R

73 Peter Slater M 71 70-79 48.07 R

49 Peter Meggitt M 72 70-79 29.51 R

72 Jim Bergum M 75 70-79 47.30 C

53 Jack Lach M 80 80-89 30.41 RW.

70 David Gross M 83 80-89 44.47 R

74 Olie Nelson M 88 80-89 48.25 R

Results: FARC-IML


